AGENDA

PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING for TOWN OF LINCOLN, KEWAUNEE COUNTY Special Town Meeting of the Electors of the Town of Lincoln Tuesday, November 17, 2020 @ 7:00pm

Notice is hereby given of a special town meeting of the electors of the Town of Lincoln, Kewaunee County on Tuesday, November 17, 2020, at 7:00 p.m. at the Lincoln Town Hall, N8016 Maple Road, Casco, WI. This special meeting of the electors is called pursuant to Sec. 60.12(1)(b) of Wisconsin Statutes by the town board for the following Purposes:

To adopt the 2020 Town Tax Levy to be paid in 2021 pursuant to Sec. 60.10(1)(a) of Wisconsin Statutes. To approve the total 2021 highway expenditures pursuant to Sec. 82.03(3) of the Wisconsin Statutes.

A special meeting of the Board of Supervisors will follow the completion of the Public Hearing on the Proposed 2021 Town of Lincoln budget.

- 1. Call to Order / Pledge of Allegiance / Approval of Agenda
- 2. Review / Public Hearing of Proposed 2021 Budget
- 3. Adoption of the 2020 total town levy to be paid in 2021 pursuant to Section 60.10(1)(a) of Wis. Statutes.
- 4. Approval of the total 2021 highway expenditures pursuant to Sec. 82.03(3) of the Wisconsin Statutes.
- 5. Adjournment of Public Hearing.